GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2531
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2"° AUGUST, 2016/SHRAVANA 11, 1938 (SAKA)

POSTING OF OFFICERS

2531. SHRI RANJIT SINGH BRAHMPURA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of officers from Group A and B category posted in the UT administration of Chandigarh along with their respective cadre namely, Punjab, Haryana and UT of Chandigarh;

(b) whether the Government is maintaining a fixed ratio of officers posted from different cadres as decided earlier at the time of creation of Punjab, Haryana State and Union Territory of Chandigarh and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is a fact that recent action of some of the officers of AGMUT cadre at Chandigarh have led to increased centralized powers to the disadvantage of Punjab Cadre Officers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a):

Cadre Group A Group B

Punjab 323 97

Haryana 182 83

Himachal Pradesh 16 06

Other 05 04

uT 1845 2607
Total | 2371 2797
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(b): On the creation of Union Territory of Chandigarh in 1966, the officers and staff were taken from the State of Punjab and Haryana as an immediate and necessary measure. The Punjab Reorganisation Act, 1966 does not provide any specific fixed ratio of officers from Punjab and

Haryana States for manning the posts in the Chandigarh Administration.

(c) & (d): Chandigarh Administration is a compact administration with small administrative set up and the officers have been assigned the charges of multiple departments with clear delegation of powers/

responsibilities.
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